ENROLLED SENATE

RESOLUTION NO. 26 By: Riley, Adelson, Aldridge,
Anderson, Ballenger,
Barrington, Bass, Bingman,
Branan, Brogdon, Brown,
Burrage, Coates, Coffee,
Corn, Crain, Crutchfield,
Easley, Eason McIntyre,
Ford, Garrison, Gumm,
Ivester, Johnson
(Constance), Johnson
(Mike), Jolley, Justice,
Lamb, Laster, Laughlin,
Leftwich, Lerblance,
Mazzei, Morgan, Myers,
Nichols, Paddack, Rabon,
Reynolds, Rice, Schulzgz,
Sparks, Sweeden, Sykes,
Wilcoxson, Williamson,
Wilson and Wyrick

A Resolution congratulating Melissa Soto upon her
selection as Mrs. Sand Springs 2007; commending her
contributions; and directing distribution.

WHEREAS, Melissa “Missy” Soto was selected Mrs. Sand Springs
2007 from a wide field of qualified applicants; and

WHEREAS, Melissa Soto grew up in Tulsa, Oklahoma, and is a
third-generation graduate from Berryhill High School; and

WHEREAS, Melissa Soto and her husband, Aaron, have a one-year-
old daughter named Launa; and



WHEREAS, Melissa Soto is a local Sand Springs business owner.
Her family has owned Chastain's Casual Café and Catering Company for
more than ten years. She is a member of the Sand Springs Chamber of
Commerce and Downtown Business Association; and

WHEREAS, Melissa Soto is Co-chair for Prom Angel Charity that
assists young Oklahoma women by making their prom dreams come true;
and

WHEREAS, Melissa Soto’s platform is putting a voice to the
silent crime of sexual abuse. She is a spokesperson for “Project
Nightlight”, an organization that encourages others to speak out
against sexual abuse, report sexual abuse, and revolutionize the way
people view the victims of sexual abuse; and

WHEREAS, Melissa Soto will be representing Sand Springs in the
Mrs. Oklahoma Pageant in Guthrie, Oklahoma, on April 28, 2007.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE 1ST SESSION
OF THE 51ST OKLAHOMA LEGISLATURE:

THAT the Oklahoma State Senate congratulates Melissa Soto upon
her selection as Mrs. Sand Springs 2007.

THAT the Oklahoma State Senate commends Melissa Soto's
contributions to her community and courageous selection of a public

platform.

THAT a copy of this resolution be distributed to Melissa “Missy”
Soto, Mrs. Sand Springs 2007.

Adopted by the Senate the 3rd day of April, 2007.

Presiding Officer of the Senate
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